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June 5, 2025
—YVia Electronic Filing—
Will Seuffert
Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7™ Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

RE: COMPLIANCE FILING-REFUND COMPLETE
SHERCO UNIT 3 REPLACEMENT COSTS
DOCKET NOSs. E999/AA-18-373, E999/AA-17-492, E999/AA-16-523,
E999/AA-14-579, E002/GR-13-868, E999/AA-13-599, E002/GR-12-961 AND
E002/AA-23-153

Dear Mr. Seuffert:

Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, submits this filing
in compliance with Order Point 3 of the April 16, 2025 ORDER AUTHORIZING
REFUND METHOD in the above-referenced dockets.

3. Xcel shall submit a compliance filing within 30 days of completion of the refund
providing the following information:
a. Attesting that all the ordered refunds have been issued.
b.  Noting the total amonnt of refunds issued.
c. Confirming the actual prime rate of interest used.
d. Providing a schedule showing the refunds.

The Company confirms that the Sherco Unit 3 replacement cost refund has been
issued as authorized by the Commission. The Company included a refund of
$47,956,813, including interest of $22,375,076, in the Fuel Clause Adjustment (FCA)
applied to customer usage for April 2025. Because actual sales were higher than
torecasted for April, the actual refund was $51,061,965, or $3,105,152 higher than the
refund obligation. This over-refunded amount will be included in the 2025 Fuel
Forecast True-Up Report, due by March 1, 2026. Attachment A summarizes the
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refund and provides the actual prime rate of interest applied. We note that the actual
prime rate is consistent with the prime rate used in our initial calculations.’

The Commission’s Consumer Affairs Office approved the following message that was
included on customers’ bills:

This month, the Fuel Cost Charge reflects a refund for replacement power costs related to a
2011 outage at Sherco Unit 3 as ordered by the MPUC. An average residential customer
will see an approximate total reduction of §12 from this refund in April.

Portions of Attachment A to this Compliance Filing are marked “Not-Public” as they
contain information the Company considers to be trade secret data as defined by
Minn. Stat. § 13.37, subd. 1(b). The information contains confidential financial and
settlement information that derives independent economic value from not being
generally known or readily ascertainable by others who could obtain economic value
or a financial advantage from its disclosure or use. The Company takes efforts to
protect this information from public disclosure. Thus, Xcel Energy excises this
information as protected data pursuant to Minn. Rule 7829.0500.

We have electronically filed this document with the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission, and copies have been served on the parties on the attached service lists.
Please contact me at lisa.r.peterson(@xcelenergy.com or (612) 330-7681 or Jennifer
Roesler at jennifer.roesler@xcelenergy.com (612) 330-1925 if you have any questions
regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/

LLISA PETERSON
DIRECTOR, REGULATORY PRICING AND ANALYSIS

Enclosure
cc: Service List

1 See Part A, Attachment 9 of the Company’s March 3, 2025 Fuel Forecast True-up Report in Docket No.
E002/AA-23-153.
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Northern States Power Company
State of Minnesota Electric Jurisdiction
Sherco 3 Outage Refund by Customer Class

MN Sherco 3 Refund Summary

Sherco 3 Replacement Cost

Interest @ Primary Rate Through November 2011
Total Refund Obligation

Customer Class

Residential

C&l Non-Demand
C&l Demand *
Outdoor Lighting

Total

Docket No. E999/AA-18-373, et al.
Sherco Unit 3 Replacement Costs Refund - Compliance Filing
Attachment A - Page 1 of 3

$25,581,737
$22,375,076
$47,956,813
A B C=A/B D E=C*D F=E-B G H=E/G
Apr-25 MN Apr-25 MN
FCST Sales Refund Calculated Actual Sales
Subjectto FCC  Obligation by  Refund Factors Subjectto FCC  Actual Total Over Refund Average Refund
(MWh) Customer Class ($/kWh) (kWh) Refund Amount Customer Count per Customer
563,234 $15,051,430 $0.02672 569,259 $15,210,600 $159,170 1,240,286 $ 12.26
57,136 $1,525,704 $0.02670 58,570 $1,563,819 $38,115 137,783 § 11.35
1,201,370 $31,230,046 $0.02600 1,314,854 $34,132,368 $2,902,322 1,922 $§ 17,758.78
7,451 $149,633 $0.02008 7,728 $155,178 $5,545 6,214 $ 24.97
1,829,191 $47,956,813 1,950,411 $51,061,965 $3,105,152 1,386,205

* The C&l Demand class includes six FCA service categories: C&l Demand, C&l Demand On-Peak, C&l Demand Off-Peak, C&l Demand TOU Peak, C&l Demand TOU Base, and C&l Demand TOU Off-Peak.
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Energy Replacement Allocated Energy Rate Case
Row Month Cost Minnesota Allocator Replacement Costs Dissallowance Settlement Refunds  Beginning Balance Ending Balance Average Balance Prime Rate Interest
$ % $ $ $ $ $ $ % $
(a) (b) [c] (d) (y) (2) [e]=(f)+(i) (f)=(d)+[e]+H(y)+(z) (8)=[[e]+(f)]/2 (h) (i)=(g)x(h)/12
[PROTECTED DATA BEGINS [PROTECTED DATA BEGINS
(1) Nov-11 3.250%
(2) Dec-11 3.250%
(3) Jan-12 3.250%
(4) Feb-12 3.250%
(5) Mar-12 3.250%
(6) Apr-12 3.250%
(7) May-12 3.250%
(8) Jun-12 3.250%
(9) Jul-12 3.250%
(10) Aug-12 3.250%
(11) Sep-12 3.250%
(12) Oct-12 3.250%
(13) Nov-12 3.250%
(14) Dec-12 3.250%
(15) Jan-13 3.250%
(16) Feb-13 3.250%
(17) Mar-13 3.250%
(18) Apr-13 3.250%
(19) May-13 3.250%
(20) Jun-13 3.250%
(21) Jul-13 3.250%
(22) Aug-13 3.250%
(23) Sep-13 3.250%
(24) Oct-13 3.250%
(25) Nov-13 3.250%
(26) Dec-13 3.250%
(27) Jan-14 3.250%
(28) Feb-14 3.250%
(29) Mar-14 3.250%
(30) Apr-14 3.250%
(31) May-14 3.250%
(32) Jun-14 3.250%
(33) Jul-14 3.250%
(34) Aug-14 3.250%
(35) Sep-14 3.250%
(36) Oct-14 3.250%
(37) Nov-14 3.250%
(38) Dec-14 3.250%
(39) Jan-15 3.250%
(40) Feb-15 3.250%
(41) Mar-15 3.250%
(42) Apr-15 3.250%
(43) May-15 3.250%
(44) Jun-15 3.250%
(45) Jul-15 3.250%
(46) Aug-15 3.250%
(47) Sep-15 3.250%
(48) Oct-15 3.250%
(49) Nov-15 3.250%
(50) Dec-15 3.371%
(51) Jan-16 3.500%
(52) Feb-16 3.500%
(53) Mar-16 3.500%
(54) Apr-16 3.500%
(55) May-16 3.500%
(56) Jun-16 3.500%
(57) Jul-16 3.500%
(58) Aug-16 3.500%
(59) Sep-16 3.500%
(60) Oct-16 3.500%
(61) Nov-16 3.500%
(62) Dec-16 3.637%
(63) Jan-17 3.750%
(64) Feb-17 3.750%
(65) Mar-17 3.879%
(66) Apr-17 4.000%
(67) May-17 4.000%
(68) Jun-17 4.133%
(69) Jul-17 4.250%
(70) Aug-17 4.250%
(71) Sep-17 4.250%
(72) Oct-17 4.250%
(73) Nov-17 4.250%
(74) Dec-17 4.395%
(75) Jan-18 4.500%
(76) Feb-18 4.500%
(77) Mar-18 4.581%
(78) Apr-18 4.750%
(79) May-18 4.750%
(80) Jun-18 4.892%
(81) Jul-18 5.000%
(82) Aug-18 5.000%
(83) Sep-18 5.033%
(84) Oct-18 5.250%
(85) Nov-18 5.250%
(86) Dec-18 5.347%
(87) Jan-19 5.500%
(88) Feb-19 5.500%
(89) Mar-19 5.500%
(90) Apr-19 5.500%
(91) May-19 5.500%
(92) Jun-19 5.500%
(93) Jul-19 5.500%
(94) Aug-19 5.250%
(95) Sep-19 5.150%
(96) Oct-19 4.992%
(97) Nov-19 4.750%
(98) Dec-19 4.750%
(99) Jan-20 4.750%
(100) Feb-20 4.750%

PROTECTED DATA ENDS] PROTECTED DATA ENDS]
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Energy Replacement Allocated Energy Rate Case
Row Month Cost Minnesota Allocator Replacement Costs Dissallowance Settlement Refunds  Beginning Balance Ending Balance Average Balance Prime Rate Interest
$ % $ $ $ $ $ $ % $
(a) (b) [c] (d) (y) (2) [e]=(f)+(i) (f)=(d)+[e]+(y)+(z) (8)=[[el+(f)]/2 (h) (i)=(g)x(h)/12
[PROTECTED DATA BEGINS [PROTECTED DATA BEGINS
(101) Mar-20 4.298%
(102) Apr-20 3.250%
(103) May-20 3.250%
(104) Jun-20 3.250%
(105) Jul-20 3.250%
(106) Aug-20 3.250%
(107) Sep-20 3.250%
(108) Oct-20 3.250%
(109) Nov-20 3.250%
(110) Dec-20 3.250%
(111) Jan-21 3.250%
(112) Feb-21 3.250%
(113) Mar-21 3.250%
(114) Apr-21 3.250%
(115) May-21 3.250%
(116) Jun-21 3.250%
(117) Jul-21 3.250%
(118) Aug-21 3.250%
(119) Sep-21 3.250%
(120) Oct-21 3.250%
(121) Nov-21 3.250%
(122) Dec-21 3.250%
(123) Jan-22 3.250%
(124) Feb-22 3.250%
(125) Mar-22 3.371%
(126) Apr-22 3.500%
(127) May-22 3.935%
(128) Jun-22 4.375%
(129) Jul-22 4.847%
(130) Aug-22 5.500%
(131) Sep-22 5.725%
(132) Oct-22 6.250%
(133) Nov-22 6.950%
(134) Dec-22 7.274%
(135) Jan-23 7.500%
(136) Feb-23 7.741%
(137) Mar-23 7.823%
(138) Apr-23 8.000%
(139) May-23 8.226%
(140) Jun-23 8.250%
(141) Jul-23 8.290%
(142) Aug-23 8.500%
(143) Sep-23 8.500%
(144) Oct-23 8.500%
(145) Nov-23 8.500%
(146) Dec-23 8.500%
(147) Jan-24 8.500%
(148) Feb-24 8.500%
(149) Mar-24 8.500%
(150) Apr-24 8.500%
(151) May-24 8.500%
(152) Jun-24 8.500%
(153) Jul-24 8.500%
(154) Aug-24 8.500%
(155) Sep-24 8.300%
(156) Oct-24 8.000%
(157) Nov-24 7.810%
(158) Dec-24 7.650%
(159) Jan-25 7.500%
(158) Feb-25 7.500%
(157) Mar-25 7.500%
PROTECTED DATA ENDS]
(160) Total PROTECTED DATA ENDS] 22,375,076
Total 47,956,813.42




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joshua DePauw, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing
document on the attached list of persons.

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota

xx electronic filing

DoOckET Nos. E999/AA-18-373
E999/AA-17-492
E999/AA-16-523
E999/AA-14-579
E002/GR-13-868
E999/AA-13-599
E002/GR-12-961
E002/AA-23-153

Dated this 5th day of June 2025

/s/

Joshua DePauw
Regulatory Administrator



# First Name Last Name

1 Jorge
2 Derek
3 Jason

4  Christopher
J.

5 Generic

6 Richard

7 Tara

8 Sharon

9 Matthew B
10 Adam

Alonso

Bertsch

Bonnett

Cerny

Commerce
Attorneys

Dornfeld

Duginske

Ferguson

Harris

Heinen

Email

jorge.alonso@state.mn.us

derek.bertsch@mrenergy.com

jason.bonnett@state.mn.us

ccerny@winthrop.com

commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us

richard.dornfeld@ag.state.mn.us

tara.r.duginske@xcelenergy.com

sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us

matt.b.harris@xcelenergy.com

aheinen@dakotaelectric.com

Organization Agency

Missouri
River Energy
Services

Winthrop &
Weinstine,
P.A.

Northern
States Power
Company
dba Xcel
Energy-Gas

XCEL
ENERGY

Dakota
Electric
Association

Public Utilities
Commission

Public Utilities
Commission

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Address

121 7th
Place East
Suite 350
St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

3724 West
Avera Drive
PO Box
88920
Sioux Falls
SD, 57109-
8920
United
States

121 East
7th Place
suite 350
St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

225 South
Sixth Street
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400

St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

Minnesota
Attorney
General's
Office

445
Minnesota
Street, Suite
1800
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

85 7th
Place E Ste
280

Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198
United
States

401 Nicollet
Mall FL 8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

4300 220th
Stw
Farmington
MN, 55024
United
States

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret
No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Service
List
Name

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373



1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

First Name

Katherine

Amber

Joseph

Andrew

Travis

Samantha

Ann

Leann

Catherine

Generic
Notice

Last Name

Hinderlie

Lee

Meyer

Moratzka

Murray

Norris

O'Reilly

Oehlerking
Boes

Phillips

Residential
Utilities
Division

Email

katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us

amber.lee@stoel.com

joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn.us

andrew.moratzka@stoel.com

travis.murray@ag.state.mn.us

samanthanorris@alliantenergy.com

ann.oreilly@state.mn.us

Iboes@mnpower.com

catherine.phillips@wecenergygroup.com

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us

Organization

Stoel Rives
LLP

Stoel Rives
LLP

Interstate
Power and
Light
Company

Minnesota
Power

Minnesota
Energy
Resources

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Office of
Administrative
Hearings

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Address

445
Minnesota
St

Suite 1400
St. Paul
MN, 55101-
2134
United
States

33 S. 6th
Street

Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

Bremer
Tower, Suite
1400

445
Minnesota
Street

St Paul MN,
55101-2131
United
States

33 South
Sixth St Ste
4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

445
Minnesota
St Ste 1400
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

200 1st
Street SE
PO Box 351
Cedar
Rapids IA,
52406-0351
United
States

PO Box
64620

St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

30W
Superior St
Duluth MN,
55802
United
States

231 West
Michigan St
Milwaukee
WI, 53203
United
States

1400 BRM
Tower

445
Minnesota
St

St. Paul
MN, 55101-
2131
United
States

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method  Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Secret

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Service
List
Name

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

First Name Last Name

Peter

Christine

Will

Janet

Richard

Kristin

Lauren

Stuart

Robyn

Scholtz

Schwartz

Seuffert

Shaddix

Elling

Stasik

Stastny

Steinhaeuser

Tommerdahl

Woeste

Email

peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn.us

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

richard.stasik@wecenergygroup.com

kstastny@taftlaw.com

lauren.steinhaeuser@xcelenergy.com

stommerdahl@otpco.com

robynwoeste@alliantenergy.com

Organization

Xcel Energy

Shaddix And
Associates

Minnesota
Energy
Resources
Corporation
(HOLDING)

Taft Stettinius
& Hollister
LLP

Northern
States Power
Company
dba Xcel
Energy

Otter Tail
Power
Company

Interstate
Power and
Light
Company

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Public Utilities
Commission

Address

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota
Street

St. Paul
MN, 55101-
2131
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall,
MN1180-07-
MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993

United
States

121 7th PIE
Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

7400
Lyndale Ave
S Ste 190
Richfield
MN, 55423
United
States

231 West
Michigan St
- P321
Milwaukee
WI, 53203
United
States

2200 IDS
Center

80 South
8th Street
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

2158
Cascade St
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls
MN, 56537
United
States

200 First St
SE

Cedar
Rapids IA,
52401
United
States

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Service
List
Name

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373

18-
373AA
-18-373



1 Jorge

2 Derek

3 Jason

4  Christopher

J.

5 Generic

6 Richard

7 Tara

8 Sharon

9 Matthew B

10 Adam

First Name Last Name
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Bonnett

Cerny

Commerce
Attorneys

Dornfeld

Duginske

Ferguson

Harris

Heinen

Email

jorge.alonso@state.mn.us

derek.bertsch@mrenergy.com

jason.bonnett@state.mn.us

ccerny@winthrop.com

commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us

richard.dornfeld@ag.state.mn.us

tara.r.duginske@xcelenergy.com

sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us

matt.b.harris@xcelenergy.com

aheinen@dakotaelectric.com

Organization

Missouri
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Winthrop &
Weinstine,
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Northern
States Power
Company
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Energy-Gas
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Public Utilities
Commission
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Attorney
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Department
of Commerce
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Department
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Department
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Place East
Suite 350
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MN, 55101
United
States
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PO Box
88920
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States

121 East
7th Place
suite 350
St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

225 South
Sixth Street
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400
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MN, 55101
United
States
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Attorney
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Street,
Suite 1800
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MN, 55101
United
States

414 Nicollet
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Minneapolis
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United
States

85 7th
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United
States
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Mall FL 8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

4300 220th
StW
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MN, 55024
United
States

Alternate View
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Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
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Electronic
Service

Electronic
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Electronic
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Method
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17-
4920FF SL_17-
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11 Katherine

12 Amber

13 Joseph

14 Andrew

15 Travis

16 Samantha

17 Ann

18 Leann

19 Catherine

20 Generic
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Lee
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samanthanorris@alliantenergy.com

ann.oreilly@state.mn.us

Iboes@mnpower.com

catherine.phillips@wecenergygroup.com

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us

Organization Agency
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LLP
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Power and
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Attorney
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Division
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Attorney
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General -
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Minnesota
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United
States

33 S. 6th
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United
States
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Suite 1400
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United
States

33 South
Sixth St Ste
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United
States
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MN, 55101
United
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Rapids IA,
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United
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States

Alternate View

Delivery Delivery Trade Service List
Secret Name

Method Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AA17-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492 AA7-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AAT7-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492 _AAA7-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AATT-492

17-
4920FF SL_17-
492__AA7-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AAT7-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AA-17-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492 AAT7-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AA-17-492



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

First Name Last Name

Peter

Christine

Will

Janet

Richard

Kristin

Lauren

Stuart

Robyn

Scholtz

Schwartz

Seuffert

Shaddix

Elling

Stasik

Stastny

Steinhaeuser

Tommerdahl

Woeste

Email

peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn.us

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

richard.stasik@wecenergygroup.com

kstastny@taftlaw.com

lauren.steinhaeuser@xcelenergy.com

stommerdahl@otpco.com

robynwoeste@alliantenergy.com

Organization

Xcel Energy

Shaddix And
Associates

Minnesota
Energy
Resources
Corporation
(HOLDING)

Taft Stettinius
& Hollister
LLP

Northern
States Power
Company
dba Xcel
Energy

Otter Tail
Power
Company

Interstate
Power and
Light
Company

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Public Utilities
Commission

Address

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota
Street

St. Paul
MN, 55101-
2131

United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall,
MN1180-
07-MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993
United
States

121 7th PI
E Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

7400
Lyndale
Ave S Ste
190
Richfield
MN, 55423
United
States

231 West
Michigan St
- P321
Milwaukee
WI, 53203
United
States

2200 IDS
Center

80 South
8th Street
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-
08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

2158
Cascade St
PO Box
496

Fergus
Falls MN,
56537
United
States

200 First St
SE

Cedar
Rapids IA,
52401
United
States

Delivery
Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Trade
Method Secret

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Service List
Name

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AA17-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492 AA7-492

17-
4920FF _SL_17-
492 _AAT7-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AAT-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AA-17-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AATT-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AA-17-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492_AA17-492

17-
4920FF_SL_17-
492__AAT7-492



First Name Last Name

Jorge

Jason

Christopher
J.

Generic

Richard

Tara

Sharon

Matthew B

Adam

Alonso

Bonnett

Cerny

Commerce
Attorneys

Dornfeld

Duginske

Ferguson

Harris

Heinen

Email

jorge.alonso@state.mn.us

jason.bonnett@state.mn.us

ccerny@winthrop.com

commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us

richard.dornfeld@ag.state.mn.us

tara.r.duginske@xcelenergy.com

sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us

matt.b.harris@xcelenergy.com

aheinen@dakotaelectric.com

Organization

Winthrop &
Weinstine,
P.A.

Northern
States Power
Company
dba Xcel
Energy-Gas

XCEL
ENERGY

Dakota
Electric
Association

Agency

Public Utilities
Commission

Public Utilities
Commission

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Address

121 7th
Place East
Suite 350
St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

121 East
7th Place
suite 350
St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

225 South
Sixth Street
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400

St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

Minnesota
Attorney
General's
Office

445
Minnesota
Street,
Suite 1800
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-
08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

85 7th
Place E Ste
280

Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198
United
States

401 Nicollet
Mall FL 8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

4300 220th
StW
Farmington
MN, 55024
United
States

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret
No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Service
List
Name

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523



Alternate View Service
Delivery Delivery Trade List
# First Name Last Name Email Organization Agency Address Method Method Secret Name

10 Katherine  Hinderlie katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic No 16-

Attorney Minnesota  Service 523AA16-
General - St 523
Residential Suite 1400
Utilities St. Paul
Division MN, 55101-

2134

United

States

11 Amber Lee amber.lee@stoel.com Stoel Rives 33 S. 6th Electronic No 16-
LLP Street Service 523AA16-
Suite 4200 523
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

12 Joseph Meyer joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn.us Office of the ~ Bremer Electronic No 16-
Attorney Tower, Service 523AA16-
General - Suite 1400 523
Residential 445
Utilities Minnesota
Division Street

St Paul MN,
55101-
2131

United
States

13 Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.com Stoel Rives 33 South Electronic Yes 16-
LLP Sixth St Ste  Service 523AA16-
4200 523
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

14 Travis Murray travis.murray@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic No 16-
Attorney Minnesota  Service 523AA16-
General - St Ste 1400 523
Residential Saint Paul
Utilities MN, 55101
Division United
States

15 Samantha Norris samanthanorris@alliantenergy.com Interstate 200 1st Electronic No 16-

Power and Street SE  Service 523AA16-
Light PO Box 523
Company 351

Cedar

Rapids IA,

52406-

0351

United

States

16 Ann O'Reilly ann.oreilly@state.mn.us Office of PO Box Electronic No 16-
Administrative 64620 Service 523AA16-
Hearings St. Paul 523
MN, 55101
United
States

17 Leann Oehlerking  Iboes@mnpower.com Minnesota 30W Electronic No 16-
Boes Power Superior St Service 523AA16-
Duluth MN, 523
55802
United
States

18 Catherine  Phillips catherine.phillips@wecenergygroup.com Minnesota 231 West Electronic No 16-
Energy Michigan St Service 523AA16-
Resources Milwaukee 523
WI, 53203
United
States

19 Generic Residential  residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 1400 BRM  Electronic Yes 16-
Notice Utilities Attorney Tower Service 523AA16-
Division General - 445 523
Residential Minnesota
Utilities St
Division St. Paul
MN, 55101-
2131



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

First Name Last Name

Peter

Christine

Will

Janet

Richard

Lauren

Stuart

Robyn

Scholtz

Schwartz

Seuffert

Shaddix

Elling

Stasik

Steinhaeuser

Tommerdahl

Woeste

Email

peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn.us

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

richard.stasik@wecenergygroup.com

lauren.steinhaeuser@xcelenergy.com

stommerdahl@otpco.com

robynwoeste@alliantenergy.com

Organization Agency

Xcel Energy

Shaddix And
Associates

Minnesota
Energy
Resources
Corporation
(HOLDING)

Northern
States Power
Company
dba Xcel
Energy

Otter Tail
Power
Company

Interstate
Power and
Light
Company

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Public Utilities
Commission

Address

United
States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota
Street

St. Paul
MN, 55101-
2131

United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall,
MN1180-
07-MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993

United
States

121 7th PI
E Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

7400
Lyndale
Ave S Ste
190
Richfield
MN, 55423
United
States

231 West
Michigan St
- P321
Milwaukee
WI, 53203
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-
08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

2158
Cascade St
PO Box
496

Fergus
Falls MN,
56537
United
States

200 First St
SE

Cedar
Rapids IA,
52401
United
States

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Service
List
Name

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523

16-
523AA16-
523



Alternate View

First Delivery Delivery Trade Service List
# Name Last Name Email Organization Agency Address Method Method Secret Name
1 Generic Commerce commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic Yes 14-
Attorneys Attorney Minnesota  Service 5790FF_SL_14-
General - Street Suite 579 _AA-14-579

Department 1400
of Commerce St. Paul

MN, 55101
United
States
2 Richard Dornfeld richard.dornfeld@ag.state.mn.us Office of the  Minnesota  Electronic No 14-
Attorney Attorney Service 5790FF_SL_14-
General - General's 579_AA-14-579

Department  Office

of Commerce 445
Minnesota
Street,
Suite 1800
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

3 Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department 85 7th Electronic No 14-
of Commerce Place E Ste Service 5790FF_SL_14-
280 579_AA-14-579
Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198
United
States

4 Adam Heinen aheinen@dakotaelectric.com Dakota 4300 220th  Electronic No 14-
Electric Stw Service 5790FF_SL_14-
Association Farmington 579_AA-14-579
MN, 55024
United
States

5 Katherine Hinderlie katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic No 14-
Attorney Minnesota  Service 5790FF_SL_14-
General - St 579 _AA-14-579
Residential Suite 1400
Utilities St. Paul
Division MN, 55101-
2134
United
States

6 Sarah Johnson sjphillips@stoel.com Stoel Rives 33 South Electronic No 14-
Phillips LLP Sixth Street Service 5790FF_SL_14-
Suite 4200 579_AA-14-579
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

7 Joseph Meyer joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn.us Office of the ~ Bremer Electronic No 14-
Attorney Tower, Service 5790FF_SL_14-
General - Suite 1400 579_AA-14-579
Residential 445
Utilities Minnesota
Division Street
St Paul MN,
55101-
2131
United
States

8 Travis Murray travis.murray@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic No 14-
Attorney Minnesota  Service 5790FF_SL_14-
General - St Ste 1400 579_AA-14-579
Residential Saint Paul
Utilities MN, 55101
Division United
States

9 Samantha Norris samanthanorris@alliantenergy.com  Interstate 200 1st Electronic No 14-

Power and Street SE Service 5790FF_SL_14-
Light PO Box 579_AA-14-579
Company 351

Cedar

Rapids IA,

52406-

0351



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

First
Name

Ann

Leann

Generic
Notice

Christine

Will

Stuart

Robyn

Last Name

O'Reilly

Oehlerking

Boes

Residential
Utilities
Division

Schwartz

Seuffert

Tommerdahl

Woeste

Email

ann.oreilly@state.mn.us

Iboes@mnpower.com

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

stommerdahl@otpco.com

robynwoeste@alliantenergy.com

Organization Agency

Minnesota
Power

Xcel Energy

Otter Tail
Power
Company

Interstate
Power and
Light
Company

Office of
Administrative
Hearings

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Public Utilities
Commission

Address

United
States

PO Box
64620

St. Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

30W
Superior St
Duluth MN,
55802
United
States

1400 BRM
Tower

445
Minnesota
St

St. Paul
MN, 55101-
2131
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall,
MN1180-
07-MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993
United
States

121 7th PI
E Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

2158
Cascade St
PO Box
496

Fergus
Falls MN,
56537
United
States

200 First St
SE

Cedar
Rapids IA,
52401
United
States

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method  Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Secret

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Service List
Name

14-
5790FF_SL_14-
579_AA14-579

14-
5790FF_SL_14-
579_AA14-579

14-
5790FF_SL_14-
579_AA14-579

14-
5790FF_SL_14-
579_AA14-579

14-
5790FF_SL_14-
579_AA-14-579

14-
5790FF_SL_14-
579_AA-14-579

14-
5790FF_SL_14-
579_AA14-579



10

1

First Name

Jorge

Mara

James J.

Jason

Matthew

James

Christopher
J.

John

Generic

James

Tara

Last Name

Alonso

Ascheman

Bertrand

Bonnett

Brodin

Canaday

Cerny

Coffman

Commerce
Attorneys

Denniston

Duginske

Email

jorge.alonso@state.mn.us

mara.k.ascheman@xcelenergy.com

james.bertrand@stinson.com

jason.bonnett@state.mn.us

mbrodin@allete.com

james.canaday@ag.state.mn.us

ccerny@winthrop.com

john@johncoffman.net

commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us

james.r.denniston@xcelenergy.com

tara.r.duginske@xcelenergy.com

Organization

Xcel Energy

STINSON
LLP

Minnesota
Power

Winthrop &
Weinstine,
PA.

AARP

Xcel Energy
Services, Inc.

Northern
States Power
Company dba
Xcel Energy-
Gas

Agency

Public Utilities
Commission

Public Utilities
Commission

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Address

121 7th
Place East
Suite 350
St. Paul MN,
55101
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall FI 5
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

121 East 7th
Place suite
350

St. Paul MN,
55101
United
States

30 West
Superior
Street
Duluth MN,
55802
United
States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota
St.

St. Paul MN,
55101
United
States

225 South
Sixth Street
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

871 Tuxedo
Blvd.

St, Louis
MO, 63119-
2044
United
States

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400

St. Paul MN,
55101
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Service
List Name

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

First Name Last Name

Sharon

Matthew B

Adam

Michael

Alan

Richard

Sarah

Peder

Amber

Mary

Joseph

Ferguson

Harris

Heinen

Hoppe

Jenkins

Johnson

Johnson

Phillips

Larson

Lee

Martinka

Meyer

Email

sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us

matt.b.harris@xcelenergy.com

aheinen@dakotaelectric.com

lu23@ibew23.org

aj@jenkinsatlaw.com

rick.johnson@lawmoss.com

sjphillips@stoel.com

plarson@larkinhoffman.com

amber.lee@stoel.com

mary.a.martinka@xcelenergy.com

joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn.us

Organization

XCEL
ENERGY

Dakota
Electric
Association

Local Union
23, |.B.E.W.

Jenkins at
Law

Moss &
Barnett

Stoel Rives
LLP

Larkin
Hoffman Daly
& Lindgren,
Ltd.

Stoel Rives
LLP

Xcel Energy
Inc

Agency

Department
of Commerce

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Address

85 7th Place
E Ste 280
Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198

United
States

401 Nicollet
Mall FL 8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

4300 220th
StW
Farmington
MN, 55024
United
States

445 Etna
Street

Ste. 61

St. Paul MN,
55106
United
States

2950
Yellowtail
Ave.
Marathon
FL, 33050
United
States

150 S. 5th
Street
Suite 1200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

33 South
Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

8300
Norman
Center Drive
Suite 1000
Bloomington
MN, 55437
United
States

33 S. 6th
Street

Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall

7th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

Bremer
Tower, Suite
1400

445
Minnesota
Street

St Paul MN,

Alternate View

Delivery Delivery Trade Service
Secret List Name

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Method

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

First Name Last Name

David

Andrew

Travis

David

Ann

Generic
Notice

Kevin

Peter

Christine

Will

Janet

Moeller

Moratzka

Murray

Niles

O'Reilly

Residential

Utilities
Division

Reuther

Scholtz

Schwartz

Seuffert

Shaddix
Elling

Email

dmoeller@allete.com

andrew.moratzka@stoel.com

travis.murray@ag.state.mn.us

david.niles@avantenergy.com

ann.oreilly@state.mn.us

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us

kreuther@mncenter.org

peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn.us

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

Organization Agency

Minnesota

Power

Stoel Rives

LLP
Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Minnesota

Municipal

Power Agency
Office of
Administrative
Hearings
Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

MN Center for

Environmental

Advocacy
Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Xcel Energy
Public Utilities
Commission

Shaddix And

Associates

Address

55101-2131
United
States

33 South
Sixth St Ste
4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

445
Minnesota
St Ste 1400
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

220 South
Sixth Street
Suite 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

PO Box
64620

St. Paul MN,
55101
United
States

1400 BRM
Tower

445
Minnesota
St

St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United
States

26 E
Exchange
St, Ste 206
St. Paul MN,
55101-1667
United
States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota
Street

St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall,
MN1180-07-
MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993

United
States

121 7th PIE
Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

7400
Lyndale Ave
S Ste 190
Richfield
MN, 55423

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Service
List Name

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

First Name Last Name

Ken

Sean

Byron E.

Lauren

James M

Kurt

Patrick

Smith

Stalpes

Starns

Steinhaeuser

Strommen

Zimmerman

Zomer

Email

ken.smith@districtenergy.com

sean.stalpes@state.mn.us

byron.starns@stinson.com

lauren.steinhaeuser@xcelenergy.com

jstrommen@kennedy-graven.com

kwz@ibew160.0rg

pat.zomer@lawmoss.com

Organization

District
Energy St.
Paul Inc.

STINSON
LLP

Northern
States Power
Company dba
Xcel Energy

Kennedy &
Graven,
Chartered

Local Union
#160, IBEW

Moss &
Barnett PA

Agency

Public Utilities
Commission

Address

United
States

76 W
Kellogg Blvd
St. Paul MN,
55102
United
States

121 E. 7th
Place, Suite
350

Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2147
United
States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

150 S 5th St
Ste 700
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

2909
Anthony Ln
St Anthony
Village MN,
55418-3238
United
States

150 S 5th St
#1200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

Alternate View

Delivery Delivery Trade Service
Secret List Name

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Method

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial

13-
8680fficial



Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade Service
# First Name Last Name Email Organization Agency Address Method Method Secret List Name

1 Jason Bonnett jason.bonnett@state.mn.us Public Utilities 121 East 7th Electronic No 13-
Commission  Place suite  Service 5990fficial
350
St. Paul MN,
55101
United
States

2 Christopher Cerny ccerny@winthrop.com Winthrop & 225 South Electronic No 13-
J. Weinstine, Sixth Street  Service 5990fficial
P.A. Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

3 Generic Commerce  commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic Yes 13-
Attorneys Attorney Minnesota  Service 5990fficial
General - Street Suite
Department 1400
of Commerce St. Paul MN,

55101
United
States
4 Richard Dornfeld richard.dornfeld@ag.state.mn.us Office ofthe  Minnesota  Electronic No 13-
Attorney Attorney Service 5990fficial
General - General's

Department  Office

of Commerce 445
Minnesota
Street, Suite
1800
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States

5 Tara Duginske tara.r.duginske@xcelenergy.com Northern 414 Nicollet Electronic No 13-
States Power Mall, 401-08 Service 5990fficial
Company Minneapolis
dba Xcel MN, 55401
Energy-Gas United
States

6 Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department 85 7th Place Electronic No 13-
of Commerce E Ste 280 Service 5990fficial
Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198
United
States

7 Matthew B Harris matt.b.harris@xcelenergy.com XCEL 401 Nicollet Electronic No 13-
ENERGY Mall FL 8 Service 5990fficial
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

8 Adam Heinen aheinen@dakotaelectric.com Dakota 4300 220th  Electronic No 13-
Electric Stw Service 5990fficial
Association Farmington
MN, 55024
United
States

9 Katherine  Hinderlie katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic No 13-
Attorney Minnesota  Service 5990fficial
General - St
Residential Suite 1400
Utilities St. Paul MN,
Division 55101-2134
United
States

10 Amber Lee amber.lee@stoel.com Stoel Rives 33 S. 6th Electronic No 13-
LLP Street Service 5990fficial
Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States



Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade Service
# First Name Last Name Email Organization Agency Address Method Method Secret List Name

11 Joseph Meyer joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn.us Office of the  Bremer Electronic No 13-
Attorney Tower, Suite Service 5990fficial
General - 1400
Residential 445
Utilities Minnesota
Division Street
St Paul MN,
55101-2131
United
States

12 Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.com Stoel Rives 33 South Electronic Yes 13-
LLP Sixth St Ste  Service 5990fficial
4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United
States

13 Travis Murray travis.murray@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Electronic No 13-
Attorney Minnesota  Service 5990fficial
General - St Ste 1400
Residential Saint Paul
Utilities MN, 55101
Division United
States

14 Samantha Norris samanthanorris@alliantenergy.com Interstate 200 1st Electronic No 13-
Power and Street SE Service 5990fficial
Light PO Box 351
Company Cedar
Rapids IA,
52406-0351
United
States

15 Ann O'Reilly ann.oreilly@state.mn.us Office of PO Box Electronic No 13-
Administrative 64620 Service 5990fficial
Hearings St. Paul MN,
55101
United
States

16 Leann Oehlerking Iboes@mnpower.com Minnesota 30 W Electronic No 13-
Boes Power Superior St Service 5990fficial
Duluth MN,
55802
United
States

17 Generic Residential  residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 1400 BRM  Electronic Yes 13-
Notice Utilities Attorney Tower Service 5990fficial
Division General - 445

Residential Minnesota

Utilities St

Division St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United
States

18 Peter Scholtz peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn.us Office of the ~ Suite 1400  Electronic No 13-
Attorney 445 Service 5990fficial
General - Minnesota
Residential Street
Utilities St. Paul MN,
Division 55101-2131
United
States

19 Christine Schwartz regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com  Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Electronic No 13-
Mall, Service 5990fficial
MN1180-07-
MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993
United
States

20 Will Seuffert will.seuffert@state.mn.us Public Utilities 121 7th PI E Electronic Yes 13-
Commission  Ste 350 Service 5990fficial
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United
States



21

22

23

24

First Name Last Name

Janet

Lauren

Stuart

Robyn

Shaddix
Elling

Steinhaeuser lauren.steinhaeuser@xcelenergy.com

Tommerdahl

Woeste

Email

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

stommerdahl@otpco.com

robynwoeste@alliantenergy.com

Organization Agency

Shaddix And
Associates

Northern
States Power
Company
dba Xcel
Energy

Otter Tail
Power
Company

Interstate
Power and
Light
Company

Address

7400
Lyndale Ave
S Ste 190
Richfield
MN, 55423
United
States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-08
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United
States

2158
Cascade St
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls
MN, 56537
United
States

200 First St
SE

Cedar
Rapids IA,
52401
United
States

Alternate View

Delivery Delivery Trade Service
Secret List Name

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Method

Yes

No

No

No

13-
5990fficial

13-
5990fficial

13-
5990fficial

13-
5990fficial



10

1

12

13

First
Name

Mara

Gail

James J.

James

Generic

James

Rebecca

Sharon

Edward

Adam

Katherine

Michael

Alan

Last Name

Ascheman

Baranko

Bertrand

Canaday

Commerce
Attorneys

Denniston

Eilers

Ferguson

Garvey

Heinen

Hinderlie

Hoppe

Jenkins

Email Organization Agency
mara.k.ascheman@xcelenergy.com  Xcel Energy
gail.baranko@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
james.bertrand@stinson.com STINSON
LLP
james.canaday@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division
commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department

james.r.denniston@xcelenergy.com  Xcel Energy

Services, Inc.
rebecca.d.eilers@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us
garveyed@aol.com Residence
aheinen@dakotaelectric.com Dakota

Electric

Association
katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us
lu23@ibew23.org Local Union

23, I.B.E.W.
aj@jenkinsatlaw.com Jenkins at

Law

of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Address

414 Nicollet
Mall FI 5
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall7th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota St.
St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400

St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall - 401 7th
Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

85 7th Place E
Ste 280

Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198

United States

32 Lawton St
Saint Paul
MN, 55102
United States

4300 220th St
w
Farmington
MN, 55024
United States

445
Minnesota St
Suite 1400
St. Paul MN,
55101-2134
United States

445 Etna
Street

Ste. 61

St. Paul MN,
55106
United States

2950
Yellowtail Ave.
Marathon FL,
33050

United States

Alternate View

Delivery Delivery Trade Service
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Method

Electronic
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Electronic
Service

Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
Service

Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No
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No
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12-
9610fficial
List

12-
961 Official
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
961 Official
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
961 Official
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

First
Name Last Name

Richard  Johnson

Kavita Maini

Mary Martinka

Joseph Meyer

Andrew Moratzka

Travis Murray
David Niles
Ann O'Reilly

Generic  Residential
Notice Utilities
Division

Kevin Reuther

Christine  Schwartz

Will Seuffert

Janet Shaddix
Elling

Email

rick.johnson@lawmoss.com

kmaini@wi.rr.com

mary.a.martinka@xcelenergy.com

joseph.meyer@ag.state.mn.us

andrew.moratzka@stoel.com

travis.murray@ag.state.mn.us

david.niles@avantenergy.com

ann.oreilly@state.mn.us

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us

kreuther@mncenter.org

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

Organization Agency Address

Moss & 150 S. 5th
Barnett Street
Suite 1200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

KM Energy 961 N Lost

Consulting, Woods Rd

LLC Oconomowoc
WI, 53066
United States

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet
Inc Mall
7th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

Office of the ~ Bremer Tower,
Attorney Suite 1400
General - 445
Residential Minnesota
Utilities Street
Division St Paul MN,
55101-2131
United States

Stoel Rives 33 South Sixth

LLP St Ste 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Office of the 445

Attorney Minnesota St
General - Ste 1400
Residential Saint Paul
Utilities MN, 55101
Division United States

Minnesota 220 South

Municipal Sixth Street

Power Agency Suite 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Office of PO Box 64620
Administrative St. Paul MN,
Hearings 55101

United States

Office of the 1400 BRM
Attorney Tower
General - 445
Residential Minnesota St
Utilities St. Paul MN,
Division 55101-2131
United States

MN Center for 26 E
Environmental Exchange St,
Advocacy Ste 206
St. Paul MN,
55101-1667
United States

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet
Mall, MN1180-
07-MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993
United States

Public Utilites 121 7th PIE

Commission  Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

Shaddix And 7400 Lyndale
Associates Ave S Ste 190
Richfield MN,

Alternate View

Delivery Delivery Trade Service
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Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Method

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No
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Yes

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
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12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
961 0Official
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
961 Official
List

12-
961 0Official
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
961 Official
List

12-
9610fficial
List



27

28

29

30

First
Name

Ken

Byron E.

James M

Kurt

Last Name Email

Smith ken.smith@districtenergy.com

Starns byron.starns@stinson.com

Strommen  jstrommen@kennedy-graven.com

Zimmerman kwz@ibew160.org

Organization Agency

District
Energy St.
Paul Inc.

STINSON
LLP

Kennedy &
Graven,
Chartered

Local Union
#160, IBEW

Address

55423
United States

76 W Kellogg
Blvd

St. Paul MN,

55102

United States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

150 S 5th St
Ste 700
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

2909 Anthony
Ln

St Anthony
Village MN,
55418-3238
United States

Alternate View

Delivery Delivery Trade Service
Secret List Name

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Method

No

No

No

No

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
9610fficial
List

12-
961 Official
List

12-
9610fficial
List



10

1"

12

13

First Name Last Name Email

Kevin

Mara

Gail

Jessica L

James J.

Elizabeth

Matthew

James

John

Generic

George

James

lan M.

Adams

Ascheman

Baranko

Bayles

Bertrand

Brama

Brodin

Canaday

Coffman

Commerce

Attorneys

Crocker

Denniston

Dobson

kadams@caprw.org Community
Action
Partnership of
Ramsey &
Washington
Counties
mara.k.ascheman@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
gail.baranko@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
jessica.bayles@stoel.com Stoel Rives
LLP
james.bertrand@stinson.com STINSON
LLP
ebrama@taftlaw.com Taft Stettinius
& Hollister
LLP
mbrodin@allete.com Minnesota
Power
james.canaday@ag.state.mn.us
john@johncoffman.net AARP
commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us
gwillc@nawo.org North
American
Water Office
james.r.denniston@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
Services, Inc.
ian.m.dobson@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy

Organization Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Address

450
Syndicate St
N Ste 35
Saint Paul
MN, 55104
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall FI 5
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall7th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

1150 18th St
NW Ste 325
Washington
DC, 20036
United States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

2200 IDS
Center

80 South 8th
Street
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

30 West
Superior
Street

Duluth MN,
55802

United States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota St.
St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

871 Tuxedo
Blvd.

St, Louis MO,
63119-2044
United States

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400

St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

5093 Keats
Avenue

Lake ElImo
MN, 55042
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret
No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Service
List
Name

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153



# First Name Last Name

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Richard

Dornfeld

Christopher Droske

Brian

Rebecca

John

Sharon

Lucas

Edward

Allen

Matthew B

Shubha

Amber

Edstrom

Eilers

Farrell

Ferguson

Franco

Garvey

Gleckner

Harris

Harris

Hedlund

Email

richard.dornfeld@ag.state.mn.us

Organization

christopher.droske@minneapolismn.gov Northern

briane@cubminnesota.org

rebecca.d.eilers@xcelenergy.com

jfarrell@ilsr.org

sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us

Ifranco@liunagroc.com

garveyed@aol.com

agleckner@elpc.org

matt.b.harris@xcelenergy.com

shubha.m.harris@xcelenergy.com

amber.r.hedlund@xcelenergy.com

States Power
Company dba
Xcel Energy-

Elec

Citizens Utility
Board of
Minnesota

Xcel Energy

Institute for
Local Self-
Reliance

LIUNA

Residence

Environmental
Law & Policy
Center

XCEL
ENERGY

Xcel Energy

Northern
States Power
Company dba
Xcel Energy-
Elec

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Address

Minnesota
Attorney
General's
Office

445
Minnesota
Street, Suite
1800

Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

661 5th Ave
N
Minneapolis
MN, 55405
United States

332
Minnesota St
Ste W1360
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall - 401 7th
Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

2720 E. 22nd
St

Institute for
Local Self-
Reliance
Minneapolis
MN, 55406
United States

85 7th Place
E Ste 280
Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198

United States

81 Little
Canada Rd E
Little Canada
MN, 55117
United States

32 Lawton St
Saint Paul
MN, 55102
United States

35 E. Wacker
Drive, Suite
1600

Suite 1600
Chicago IL,
60601

United States

401 Nicollet
Mall FL 8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401 - FL
8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-7
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method Method

Electronic
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Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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Electronic
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No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No
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Yes
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23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
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23-153

23-
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23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
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23-
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23-153

23-
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23-153

23-
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23-153

23-
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23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
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23-153



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

First Name Last Name

Adam

Katherine

Michael

Geoffrey

Alan

Richard

Sarah

Michael

Carmel

Peder

Annie

Ryan

Alice

Heinen

Hinderlie

Hoppe

Inge

Jenkins

Johnson

Johnson

Phillips

Krikava

Laney

Larson

Levenson
Falk

Long

Madden

Email

aheinen@dakotaelectric.com

katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us

lu23@ibew23.0rg

ginge@regintllc.com

aj@jenkinsatlaw.com

rick.johnson@lawmoss.com

sjphillips@stoel.com

mkrikava@taftlaw.com

carmel.laney@stoel.com

plarson@larkinhoffman.com

annielf@cubminnesota.org

ryan.j.long@xcelenergy.com

alice@communitypowermn.org

Organization

Dakota
Electric
Association

Local Union
23, .B.E.W.

Regulatory
Intelligence
LLC

Jenkins at
Law

Moss &
Barnett

Stoel Rives
LLP

Taft Stettinius
& Hollister
LLP

Stoel Rives
LLP

Larkin
Hoffman Daly
& Lindgren,
Ltd.

Citizens Utility
Board of
Minnesota

Community
Power

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Address

4300 220th
Stw
Farmington
MN, 55024
United States

445
Minnesota St
Suite 1400
St. Paul MN,
55101-2134
United States

445 Etna
Street

Ste. 61

St. Paul MN,
55106

United States

PO Box
270636
Superior CO,
80027-9998
United States

2950
Yellowtail
Ave.
Marathon FL,
33050

United States

150 S. 5th
Street

Suite 1200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

33 South
Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

2200 IDS
Center

80 S 8th St
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

33 South
Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

8300 Norman
Center Drive
Suite 1000
Bloomington
MN, 55437
United States

332
Minnesota
Street, Suite
W1360

St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

414 Nicollet
Mall

401 8th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

2720 E 22nd
St
Minneapolis

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method Method Secret
Electronic No
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Electronic No
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23-153
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

First Name Last Name

Kavita

Mary

Erica

Stacy

David

Andrew

Christa

David

Carol A.

Generic

Notice

Kevin

Amanda

Joseph L

Maini

Martinka

McConnell

Miller

Moeller

Moratzka

Moseng

Niles

Overland

Residential
Utilities
Division

Reuther

Rome

Sathe

Email

kmaini@wi.rr.com

mary.a.martinka@xcelenergy.com

emcconnell@elpc.org

stacy.miller@minneapolismn.gov

dmoeller@allete.com

andrew.moratzka@stoel.com

christa.moseng@state.mn.us

david.niles@avantenergy.com

overland@legalectric.org

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us

kreuther@mncenter.org

amanda.rome@xcelenergy.com

jsathe@kennedy-graven.com

Organization Agency

KM Energy
Consulting,
LLC

Xcel Energy
Inc

Environmental
Law & Policy
Center

City of
Minneapolis

Minnesota
Power

Stoel Rives
LLP

Office of
Administrative
Hearings

Minnesota
Municipal
Power Agency

Legalectric -
Overland Law
Office

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

MN Center for
Environmental
Advocacy

Xcel Energy

Kennedy &
Graven,
Chartered

Address

MN, 55406
United States

961 N Lost
Woods Rd
Oconomowoc
WI, 53066
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall

7th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

35 E. Wacker
Drive, Suite
1600
Chicago IL,
60601

United States

350 S. 5th
Street

Room M 301
Minneapolis
MN, 55415
United States

33 South
Sixth St Ste
4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

P.O. Box
64620

Saint Paul
MN, 55164-
0620

United States

220 South
Sixth Street
Suite 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

1110 West
Avenue

Red Wing
MN, 55066
United States

1400 BRM
Tower

445
Minnesota St
St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United States

26 E
Exchange St,
Ste 206

St. Paul MN,
55101-1667
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall FL 5
Minneapoli
MN, 55401
United States

150 S 5th St
Ste 700
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Method
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Electronic
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Electronic
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23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

First Name Last Name

Elizabeth

Peter

Christine

Will

Janet

Joshua

Ken

Beth

Byron E.

James M

Carla

Joseph

Schmiesing

Scholtz

Schwartz

Seuffert

Shaddix
Elling

Smith

Smith

Soholt

Starns

Strommen

Vita

Windler

Email

eschmiesing@winthrop.com

peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn.us

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

joshua.smith@sierraclub.org

ken.smith@districtenergy.com

bsoholt@cleangridalliance.org

byron.starns@stinson.com

jstrommen@kennedy-graven.com

carla.vita@state.mn.us

jwindler@winthrop.com

Organization Agency

Winthrop &
Weinstine,
PA.

Xcel Energy

Shaddix And
Associates

District
Energy St.
Paul Inc.

Clean Grid
Alliance

STINSON
LLP

Kennedy &
Graven,
Chartered

MN DEED

Winthrop &
Weinstine

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Public Utilities
Commission

Address

225 South
Sixth Street
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota
Street

St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall,
MN1180-07-
MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993

United States

121 7th PIE
Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

7400 Lyndale
Ave S Ste
190

Richfield MN,
55423

United States

85 Second St
FL2

San
Francisco
CA, 94105
United States

76 W Kellogg
Bivd

St. Paul MN,
55102

United States

570 Asbury
Street Suite
201

St. Paul MN,
55104

United States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

150 S 5th St
Ste 700
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Great
Northern
Building

12th Floor
180 East Fifth
Street

St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

225 South
Sixth Street,
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Method

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method

Secret

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Service
List
Name

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153

23-
153AA-
23-153



Alternate View Service
Delivery Delivery Trade List

# First Name Last Name Email Organization Agency Address Method Method Secret Name
64 Kurt Zimmerman kwz@ibew160.org Local Union 2909 Anthony Electronic No 23-
#160, IBEW Ln Service 153AA-
St Anthony 23-153
Village MN,
55418-3238
United States
65 Patrick Zomer pat.zomer@lawmoss.com Moss & 150 S 5th St Electronic No 23-
Barnett PA #1200 Service 153AA-
Minneapolis 23-153
MN, 55402

United States
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